## ORDER SHEET West Bengal Administrative Tribunal

Present.The Hon'ble &
The Hon'ble

## Case No. CCP - 34 of 2015

	Case No. <u>CCP - 34 of 2015</u>	
		ingh, Commissioner of
S	1 11 0	Government of West
Serial No. and	hyamali Soren Versus <u>Bengal &amp; Another.</u> Order of the Tribunal	Office action with date
date of order	with signature	and dated signature of
		parties when necessary.
1	2	3
16 27/02/2018	For the Applicant : Mr. Asok Kumar Das Sinha, Advocate.	
	For the Respondent: Mr. Debabrata Koley, (Commissioner of School Advocate. Education)	
	For the Respondent: Mr. Manujendra Narayan Roy (Principal Secretary, Advocate. School Education Department)	,
	The Counsel for the applicant has fairly	
	submitted that during pendency of the contempt	
	petition, the contemnor respondents have already	
	issued reasoned order on 22.03.2017, against	
	which a fresh OA has been filed, therefore, this	
	contempt petition has become infructuous and has	
	prayed for disposal of the contempt petition	
	accordingly.	
	The Counsel Mr. Debabrata Koley appears	
	for the Commissioner of School Education and Mr.	
	Manujendra Narayan Roy appears for the Principal	
	Secretary, School Education Department.	
	In view of the above, the contempt petition is	
	dropped. Notices are discharged.	
	Dr. A. K. CHANDA URMITA DATTA (SEN)  MEMBER(A) MEMBER(J)	

## **ORDER SHEET** – (Continuation)

Form No.		
		•••••
		Vs
Case No.	••••••	••••••
Serial No. and	Order of the Tribunal	Office action with date
date of order	with signature	and dated signature of
1	2	parties when necessary.

## **ORDER SHEET** – (Continuation)

Form No.		
		Vs
Case No.		
Serial No. and	Order of the Tribunal	Office action with date
date of order	with signature	and dated signature of
1		parties when necessary.
I	2	3